L13000/66990

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(170	squestor s manne)	
	14	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
_		_
☐ PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
	_	
1		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		į

Office Use Only



800252717458

10/24/13--01004--031 **125.00

TALLAHASSEE, FL

TILED

13 NOV 27 PM 4: 0

3Luculābi viestātē

T. Burch DEC 2 2013



COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

AGL Engineering, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Pleas

Please return all corresp	pondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
Thierry	Marchandiss	е	
 		Name of Person	,
 		Firm/Company	
7512 D	r. Phillips Blv	d. / Suite 50-177	7
	The state of the s	Address	
Orlando	o, FL 32819		
		ty/State and Zip Code	
t.marcha	andisse@skyne		
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Thierry Ma	ırchandisse	_at 407 76635	71
Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:		
■\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailine Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 25, 2013

THIERRY MARCHANDISSE 7512 DR PHILLIPS BLSTE 50-177 ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: AGL, LLC

Ref. Number: W13000059593

We have received your document for AGL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 713A00025009

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
AGL Engineering, LLC.	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
·	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
7512 Dr. Phillips Blvd. / Suite 50-177	7512 Dr. Phillips Blvd. / Suite 50-177
Orlando, FL 32819	Orlando, FL 32819
ADTICLE III Degistanted Agent Degistered	Office & Designational Agentle Signature
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:
Thierry Marchandisse	<u> </u>
Name	NOV 2
7512 Dr. Phillips Blvd. / Suite 5	0-177
	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Orlando, FL 32819	FL RE
City, Stat	FL CRUE 4: 02
Having been named as registered agent and to a	ccept service of process for the above stated limited
	is certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as
	ty. I further agree to comply with the provisions of
	performance of my duties, and I am familiar with
and accept the obligations of my position as reg	sistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.
h	
Registered Agent's Signatu	ure (REQUIRED)
•	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	= Manager " = Managing Membe	Name and Address:	
MGRM		Thierry Marchandisse 7512 Dr. Phillips Blvd. / Suite 50-177 Orlando, FL 32819	
MGRM	Angelin de de la companya de la comp	Coraline Belot 7512 Dr. Phillips Blvd. / Suite 50-177 Orlando, FL 32819	
		TIALLAHASSI	
(Use atta	chment if necessary)	PM 4: 03	
an effective o		han the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) e must be specific and cannot be more than five business da ing.)	у
REQUIE	RED SIGNATURE:	member or an authorized representative of a member.	
	(In accordance with seconstitutes an affirmati	tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document on under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	
	I am aware that any fall constitutes a third degree	e information submitted in a document to the Department of State e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	
	constitutes a third degree	e information submitted in a document to the Department of State e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) ARCHANDISSE Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)